
124 OPINIONS OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

Soldiers' Home-Admission-Ex-service Men. 

Any person who served in any Indian campaign within 
the borders of the state is eligible to admission to the Soldiers' 
Home. 

Mr. Arthur White, 
Commandant, Montana Soldiers' Home, 

Columbia Falls, Montana. 

My dear Mr. White: 

July 1, 1931. 

You have requested my opinion whether section 1535, R.C.M. 1921, 
as amended by chapter 60, laws of 1931, provides that all ex-service 
men who took part in any Indian campaign within the state of Montana 
are eligible to admission to the Soldiers' Home. 

The above law provides in part as follows: 
"or any person who served with the United States Army in the 
Campaign of 1890 and 1891 against the Sioux and Cheyenne 
Indians or other Indian campaigns within the borders of the 
State of Montana." 
In my opinion, this provision was intended to and does make eligible 

to admission to the Soldiers' Home of this state any person who served 
in any Indian campaign within the borders of the state. 

Very truly yours, 
L. A. FOOT, 

Attorney General. 

Livestock-Hides-Inspection-Hide Dealers. 

A hide dealer may lawfully have in his possession hides 
which have been purchased outside the state and which have 
not been inspected or tagged but cannot sell or offer for sale 
such hides without the same being inspected and tagged. 

Mr. Paul Raftery, July 1, 1931. 
Secretary, Livestock Commission, 

Helena, Montana. 
My dear Mr. Raftery: 

You have requested my OpInIOn whether a hide dealer maintaining 
a place of business in the state of Montana, but who buys hides across 
the state line in Idaho, is required to have such hides inspected and 
tagged the same as though they had been bought in the state. 

It is at once obvious that the state of Montana has no jurisdiction 
over the purchase of hides outside of the state. However, chapter 69, 
laws of 1929, is a police regulation and therefore the state has a right 
to regulate the handling of these hides after they are brought into the 
state. While the above law does not make it unlawful to possess hides 
which have not been inspected and tagged section 4 of said act provides 
that "it shall be unlawful for any person or persons, firm, corporation 
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